| TOWwING WINCH

2/74 © 1989 HYSTER COMPANY



SECTION A

SECTION B

SECTION D

SECTION E

SECTION F

SECTION G

SECTION Q

WeE
599356

REVISION NG. 2
2/74

\ INDEX

INTRODUCTICN

FRAMES, COVERS AND MOUNTING STUDS

GEAR TRAIN AND SHAFTS

BRAKE AND SHIFTER MECHANISM-DIRECT DRIVE

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-POWER CONTROL

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

NUMERICAL INDEX

B RN NN N

USE HYSTER Arrrovep PARTS... it pays




UNIT IDENTIFICATION
UNIT SERIAL NO.

TII L T

{1 {21 3} (4) {5)

(1) & (2) The first letter and number denote the design series and mode! of the unit.
(3) The second letter denotes the plant at which the unit was manufactured.

(4) The number series denotes the serial number of the unit.

(8) The fina! fetter denotes the year of manufacture starting with “A" in 1957. The

letters 1", 0", and "Q" will not he used.

Parts Referred To In This Book As Right Or Left Hand Parts
Are In Accordance With The Sketch Below

R. H. Side

L. K Side

CAUTION!
Never Attempt To Clean, Oil Or Adjust A Machine
While It Is In Motion

NOTE: All Studs and Capscrews used in this Winch
are Heat-treated.

USE HYSTER Aprrovep PARTS... it pays




Section A

INTRODUCTION

USE HYSTER Aperovep PARTS... it pays




Al

How To Use The lllustrated Parts Manual

This Parts Book describes and illustrates assem-
blies, sub-assemblies and detail parts needed for
service replacement,

4~Fag wpy, P5gp ¥
B~FOR Hpyy T ::cc r’g: 5. ’:S‘cl,!lo
:g" HYSteg %0,
C_PART gy N
:;:.I'g, ]
2 tevzgg 9,,;’?: ;f;
Lo el o
492
HEN v :;':h !
b lasgeg ,,.;s oy
& ::‘29 :5,3; oa‘l
? 154;:; S :’
4
L
When The Part Number Is Not Known
i. USE: Determine the function and application of the index page of the selected section. Use the
the part required. Turn to the index page im- section index to determine the assembly which
mediately behind the front cover and select the would normally contain the part required. Proceed
most appropriate section. then to locate the part on the assembly breakdown
pp . y

2. Line up the black arrow with the black tab on page.

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND. OREGON




A2

When The Part Number Is Known

3. Use the numerical index (section Q) to find the
part number. Turn to the page listed and locate
the required part in the assembly breakdown.

GENERAL: The assembly breakdowns include part
numbers, description, quantities required, keys and
footnotes to help in selecting the correct parts.

4, Keys are used to show effective serial numbers,
two or more similar assemblies. Select the ap-
propriate key, “A)” “B,” “C” or “D” and {ind
the required part in the corresponding celumn.

5. Indent numbers are used to indicate assemblies
and sub-parts of assemblies. Number 1 is the
major assembly. Part descriptions which are
indented under 2, 3 or 4 are sub-parts of that
major assembly shown above,

6. Quantities shown are for one assembly. Note
that two assernblies are shown, but the quan-

tities of the sub-parts are indicated as one.
This means onelper assembly.

7. The revision number and date on the index page,
indicates the latest printing of the manual.

DEALERS NOTE: When supplernents are issued
to up-date the manuals, the index page with the latest
revigion number and date are included with the
supplement. Be sure the index pages are added to
the manuals in your possession,

ORDERING PARTS:

When ordering replacement parts, give the com-
pacter serial number, manual form number (and
revision number, if any), part number, name of part
and quantity required. In ordering engine and power
shift transmission parts, also include the engine
number, and/or the transmission serial number.

For any further information on parts, service, or
ordering, consult your Hyster dealer.

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGCN




Section B

FRAMES, COVERS AND
MOUNTING STUDS

INDEX
FRAMES AND COVERS B1-B2
MOUNTING STUDS B3-B5

SWIVELING DRAWBAR BZ

USE HYSTER Aeprover PARTS... it pays




Bl

FRAMES AND COVERS

[

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




B2

FRAMES AND COVERS

KEY
A-FOR DIRECT DRIVE WINCH, ILLUSTRATED.
B FOR POWER CONTROL WINCH.

REF. HYSTER NAME (OF PART QTY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY .
XO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B NO. PART NO. L 23 4 Al B
1 - FRAME i1 20 15319 PLUG-PIPE, 1 1/2 1l 1
2 196280 ROD-TIE 111 21 21420 PLUG~VENT 11
2 15272 COTTER-3/8 X 3 27 2 22 95948 RETAINFR—BFARING: BEVEL GEAR] l:a..
3 196278 BRACKET-TIE R(GD 21 2 22 S64T2 REFAINER~BEARING, BEVEL GEAR| .| L
&4 141606 BRACKET~RIGID DRAWBAR 1l 1 22 110934 SHIM-.005 ARl .a
“ 141612 BRACKET-SWIVELING DRAWBAR 1] 1 22 110935 SHIM-.QO0T AR | w o
S 55959 PIN-DRAWBAR RIGID I 1 22 1109386 SHIM-.020 AR .
5 18273 COTTER~3/8 X 2 1/2 DRAW. 1 I 22 134107 SHIM-,005 .o AR
5 suens PIN~DRAWBAR SWIVEL.DRAW.,i 1| i 22 134108 SHiM—.007 «s (AR
5 aewna COTTER SEE PAGE B3 1! 1 22 134109 SHIM~,020 e (AR
& 15316 PLUG—-PIPE, 3/4 i1 23 35979 CARRIFR~BEARING, BRAKE SHAFT] ki 1
T 35503 PLUG—MAGNETIC, 3/4 P01 23 25033 SHIM-.0Q05 AR | AR
8 15303 PLUG-PIPE, 1/2 11 23 a5166 SHIM-,007 AR AR
9 15320 PLUG~PIPE, 2 1ias 23 95034 SHIM-.020 AR | AR
10 15308 PLUG-PIPE, 1 L/4% 1] 1 24 178402 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC % 1 1/2 65 61 &
11 95553 COVER~BRAKE 11 24 15458 LOCKWASHER=~1/2 &l &
11 * 95854 GASKET 13 25.  BI2TN RETAINER-BRG., INTER. SHAFT 1 1
12 178403 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X L G5 19123 25 149541 SHIM-.005 AgC 0 b e AR 1AR
12 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 19123 25 149542 SHEM- 00T AR AR
i3 G5G42 CARRIER—-BEARINGs BEVEL GEAR 1las 25 1449543 SHIM-.020 AR LAR
13 95946 CARRIER-BEARING; BEVEL GEAR | ..1 1 26 151589 COVER 1t 0t
13 110934 SHEM- 005 AR AR 26 % 151646 GASKET 11 1
13 110935 SHIM-,007 AR AR 27 178403 CAPSLREW~1/2 UNC X 1 G5 2| 2
13 110936 SHEM—.020 AR AR 27 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 21 2
14 178402 CAPSCREW—1/2 UNC X I 1/4 65 (12112 28 185824 COVER-FILTER ws] L
14 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 12112 28 185990 GASKET-COVER wei L
15 PP LoveEr, 3EE PAGE EL lliae 29 16597 CAPSCREW=3/8 UNC X 3/4 esi B
15 [ COVER,y SEE PAGE F1l esi i 29 15156 LGCKWASHER-3/8 &
156 16212 SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 L/4% 2iew 30 1718403 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 GS b o
16 15086 NUT-JAM, 3/8 UNC 2iee 3¢ 15158 LOCKWASHER~1/2 [
17 35985 COVER li.- 30 16597 CAPSCREW~3/8 UNC X 3/4 se| b
17T * 935986 GASKET 1iss 30 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 s} B
17 1983546 COVER—-VALVE es) 1 201871 GASKET KIT 1lesw
17 198357 GASKET e} 1 167621 GASKET KIT .. 1
18 185973 COVER 1] 1
18 % 185974 GASKET 171 #INCLUDED IN GASKEY KIT.
19 = 2z2{18a%8 COVER-TOPy RH 11k OFOR WINCH WITHOUT FREE SPOOL.
19 %0 G5958 GASKET it 1
i [ 78S eR oS i, 1O
e v 7
15 13¥ SWIVELING DRAWBAR
INCLUDED WITH APPROPRIATE WINCH FRAME
3
1 2
SYRvA S
) P
osbiormirn N
Fjr}?jf??f?ﬂ#ﬂf,’/?u ;
wwfmffmwﬂlm 7
REF., HYSTER NAME QOF PARY REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARTY
NQ. PART NO. 12 3 4 QATY. NC. PART NO. 1 23 4 aTY.
1 36542 DRAWBAR 1 5 15041 NUT-SLOTTED, 2 UNE 1
2 94385 PIN-DRAWBAR 1 5 15274 COTTER-3/8 X 3 1/2 1
2 15273 COTTER-3/8 X 2 1/2 3 ] 9H%54] BAR 1
3 6062 FITTING-GREASE 1 7 cawna BRACKET-DRAWBAR, SEE PAGE B1 1
4 92671 BUSHING 2
HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




B3

MOUNTING STUDS

FOR TRACTOR MODEL HD-11i, LASY USED ON WINCH SERIAL NGO, AlZ24P-1509
: i
pp— e o o o A O4—14
Q Q
o o
8] (o]
(o] (o]
o
o { : o
5
C
I 2
ST o""’”’/é;
Q o Q, Q
i 1
REFa HYSTER NAME OF PART REFa HYSTER NAME QOF PART
NO. PART NO. 123 4 ary., N{ . PARY NO. 12 36 QTY.
1 156879 PLUG & & % SLB33 STUb 2
2 % 84606 STUD & & 15168 LOCKWASHER-Y Y/4 2
2 1851466 LOCKWASHER-1 & & 196798 NUT-1 L/4 UNF 2
2 17164 NUT—1 UNF 4 5 192945 PLUG =4
3 ® 204230 STUD 2
E 134821 NUT=-SLOTTED 2 HREQUIRES LOCTITE KIT NO. 230064,
3 15240 COYYER~G5/32 X 2 1/2 2 .

MOUNTING STUDS

FOR TRACTOR MODEL HD-11, FIRST USED ON WINCH SERTAL NC.

A124P-1509 AND A123P-1501

WITHOUT ROLL OVER PROTECTION WITH ROLL OVER PROTECTION

tay
w
=

2 e

e o

4
|
4
o)

=

A
/

[
S~

%N

_[ &}
9 5] &} o & 2 ot o
(] s <1 |1
:

9 g 8§89 98 8 98 49
REF. HYSTER MAME [JF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO, PART NO. 1 23 4 QTY. N{. PARY NO. 1 2 32 4 QTY .
1 217¢el2 BRACKET-LH 1 5 19294¢ PLUG 9
2 217605 BRALKET-RH b3 & 221691 CAPSCREW-1 NF X 2 1/2 2
3 & 2162724 STUD 2 T & 35444 STUD 4
3 15018 NUT-1 174 UNF 2 T 15016 NUT-1 NF 4
3 15168 LOCKWASHER—} 1/4 2 T 15166 LOCKWASHER~1 &
3 223453 SHIM-.020 AR T 223453 SHIM—-,020 AR
4 ¥ 216225 STUD~DRILLED 2 2] 217618 PLATE 2
4 134821 NUT-SLOTTED 2 9 156878 PLUG 4
& 15240 COYTER-5/322 X 2 1/2 2 10 2176L5 PLATE 2
%+ 55434 C—-RING 2
4 223453 SHIM—-.020 AR #REQUIRES LOCTITE KIT NO. 230064.

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




B4

MOUNTING STUDS

FOR TRACTOR MODEL TD-158 AND TD-15C

3 9 ?

4
B

a o O

:

O

o
O -0 0\%}

H

S0 o
O 0O

4

¢
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART  REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY., NO. PART NO. L 2 3 & QTY.
3 136578  PLUG 8 4 % 198930  STUD 2
2 * 9317 STup % 4 18404  LOCKWASHER-1 1/8 2
2 53157  NUT-1 UNF 4 4 196836  NUT—~1 1/8 UNF 2
3 % 198929  STUD-ORILLED 2 5 18007  PLUG s
3 55434  O-RING 2
3 124821  NUT-SLOTTED, 1 1/4 UNF 2 *REQUIRES LOCTITE KIT NO. 230064,
3 15259 COTTER~-1/4 X 3 2
MOUNTING STUDS
FOR TRACTOR MODEL D60E-=6
b 1 681 T8 4 T8
| R R
O C)é (go Cg O
—Q Qr—
2 2
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME (F PART
NO. PART 8. 1 2 3 4 ‘ aTY. NO, PART NG. 1 2 3 4 ary.
1 225069  SPACER z s 222721 NUT-1 UKF 2
2 * 225068  STUD 2 6 * 225071  STUD-ORILLED 2
2 15168  LOCKWASHER-1 1/4 2 6 12440  NuT-1 1/8 UNF 2
2 221725 NUT-1 1/4% UNF 2 6 15259  COTTER~1/4 X 3 2
3 225066  SPACER-LH 1 7 225065  CAPSCREW &
4 225067  SPACER=RH 1
5 % 35680 STUO 2 *REQUIRES LOCTITE KLY NO. 230064,
5 15166 LOCKWASHER=-1 2
HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




B3

TRACTOR ALTERATIONS

FOR TRACTOR MODEL TD~158

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF., HYSTER NAME QF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ary. NO. PART NO. L 2 3 4 QTy.,
i 199896 ROD i 2 sanes GUARD-FAN, COMES WITH TRACTOR i

FOR TRACTOR MUDEL Des5gE-6

FOR TRACTOR MODEL AD=14

S NI
T O3 T 2 ¢ ¢ g

REF. HYSTER NAME 0OF PART REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART

NG. FPART NG. 1 2 32 4 QTY. NO. PART NU. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
b o*® 213035 STUG 2 5 % 52672 STUD 2
1 22)373 NUT-1 1/4& UNF 2 & *® 252905 STUD 2
2 18401 PLUG-LORK & 7 x% G317 STUD 4
3 213040 CAPSCREW-SPECIAL 4 8 226423 SPACER-R.H. i1
3 216611 LOCKRWASHER 4 9 226424 SPACER-L.H. 1
& 226430 CAPSCREW 6

4 15166  WASHER & *REQUIRES LOCTITE KIT NO. 230064,

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON



Section D

GEAR TRAIN AND SHAFTS
INDEX

AUTOMATIC BRAKE
BEVEL GEAR SHAFT (Direct Brive)
BEVEL GEAR SHAFT {Power Control)
BRAKE SHAFT
CABLE LOCK
CLUTCH
DRUM SHAFT
INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT
POWER TAKE-OFF

06
D3
D4
D6
D7
D5
o7
D5
D1 & F10

USE HYSTER Approvep PARTS... it pays




Dl

POWER TAKE-OFF

FOR TRACTUR MUDEL HD-11
1 i 3 £ 5

IREEN AN

8

REF. HYSTER NAME (F PARTY REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NO.  PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ary, NG, PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 CTY.
1 98558 CARRIER-BEARING 1 8 134076 SHIM-.007 AR
1 % 217614 CARRIER~BEARING i 9 169671 CAPSCREW—DRELLED HEAD 7/16
2 733489 SEAL-OIL 1 9 UNF X | 5/8 6
3 204227 SHAFT~P . T,0. 1 9 % 218542 CAPSLREW-SPECIAL b
3 0% 217613 SHAFT-P.T.0. 1 9 ceven LOCKWIRE 1
4 33786 PIN 1 10 50937 O~RENG 1
4 9528 RING-LOCK 1 11 12916 SNAP RING 1
5 138994 COURPLING 1 12 56020 GEAR-BEVEL 1
6 368573 SNAP RING 1
7 l2a60s BEARING-BALL 1 *FIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. Al124P~1510 AND
8 134078 SHIM-,005 AR AL23P-1301.

POWER TAKE-OFF ¢+ 9

FOR TRACTOR MODEL TD-15B AND TD-15C
13y 2 101112

4 5
!

N -

', R

\& \\\‘_\‘\

N o

N X

AN

AN

BN AN
Tiaairs o g
E 7
B
REF. HYSTER RAME OF PART REF, HYSTER NAME QF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NC. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.

1 GB8598 CARRIER-BEARING 1 9 168671 CAPSCREW~DRILLED HEAD, 7716 UNF
2 73389 SEAL-OIL 1 k] X 1 5/8 =
3 198928 SHAFT-P.T.0D. 1 9 [ LOCKWIRE 1
4 198053 PIN 1 10 56027 SPACER 1
4 12946 RING-LOCK i 1 6036 LOCKWASHER 1
5 198331 COUPLING 1 12 6037 LOCKNUT 1
5 35573 SNAP RING i 13 134078 SHIM—-,005 AR
7 124684 BEARING-BALL i 13 134079 SHiM-.007 AR
8 G0937 G-RING 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




b2

POWER TAKE~OFF

FUR TRACTUR MUDEL AD~l4

2%

|/

‘a

~ cour

#
%

7

jq—o——rd
NZ

RN

! ' al_‘ 3
PR

NN

By

N

\/‘CD
|

/]

L~
BB K}

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER N&HE OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 % QryY. NG. PART NOD. 1 2 3 4 CTY .
1 250482 COUPLING 1 17 35573 SNAP RING 1
2 250483 PIN 1 18 96020 GEAR~BEVEL PYO 3
2 250484 RING-LOCK I i9 226418 SHAFT 1
3 226435 SHAFT=-PYQ 1 20 12916 SNAP RING 1
4 44482 SEAL i 21 43310 BEARENG 1
5 226436 RETAINER-BEARING i 22 79389 SEAL 1
[ 226417 SNAP RING 1 23 134078 SHIM-, 005 AR
7 43209 BEARING 3 23 134079 SHIM-.CO07 AR
8 ceaae LOCKWIRE 3 24 14388 PLUG~DRAIN 1
g 226416 GEAR 2 25 250999 GASKET 1
10 179867 CAPSCREW~T/16 UNF X 1 3/4 -] 26 17151 CAPSCREW=-3/8 UNC X 1 4
i1 252903 BUSHING~PIPE FITTING 1 27 15880 O-RING 1
12 21420 PLUG—-BREATHER 1 28 98598 CARRIER-BEARING 1
13 30937 G-RING i 29 serae HOUSING 1
14 15061 NUT=1 L/4 UNF 2 30 146073 VIEW GAGE 1
i5 15246 PIN-3/16 X 2 2
16 * 198929 STUD 2 *REQUIRES LOCTITE KIT NO. 230064

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




aAso 486 DLS E PTD SharT Aséy
= D3 ? aal il Lpet 3/?;;;_ GNP
kmm Does B PTe I AT A

POWER TAKE-OFF - s°¢.4 Rar:?

FOR TRACTOR MODEL DS0E-6
v o1 13 1% 3 4

P -Ff0

o

-

\ Q e

e
REF. HYSTER MAME GF PART REF. HYSTER NAME GF PART
NO. FART NG. 1 2 3 4 QfY.  NO. PART NO. L1 2 3 4 QTy.
1 217614  CARRIER-BEARING 1 8 134079  SHIM~,007 AR
2 79389 SEAL-DIL ! S 216542  CAPSCREW-SPECIAL 6
3 225072 SHAFT~P.T.0. & 1 9 eese.  LOCKWIRE 1
4 213139 PIN Lo 90637 G-KING 1
4 54112  RING-1OCK P 12916  SNAP-RING 1
5 213138 COUPLING i iz 56020  GEAR-BEVEL 1
6 35573 SNLP RING 113 35713 U-RING i
7 124684  BREARING-3ALL 1 14 22507G  ADAETER=-P.T.0. 1
8 134078 SHIM=.005 AR
17
BEVEL GEAR SHAFT Y
DIRECT DRIVE WINCH
(¥
14

(=1
3

il
Iis

A=FOR STANDARD SPEED WINCH. oSl Saiifm ABHE Doos ATHY
B-FOR SLO SPEED WINCH. L u.§ TEig<
C-FOR LO SPEED WINCH.

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART 1Y KEF. HYSTER NAME OF PART TY

NG, PART NO. L 2 3 4 ar Bp € NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al 81 C
1 95544 GEAR~Z2Z TEETH, 2ZND RED. 1} 11 1 g 44516 BEARING-BALL 111
2 230351 CUP-BEAR ING 21 2{ £ 10 Se(e2 GEAR=-20 TEETHs HI & REV. b 1t..
2 230405 CONE-bEARING 2 2y 2 Lo 9629 GEAR-~L7 TEETH, HI & REV. lasiasi i
3 9EI43 SHAFT-6EVEL GEAR Iy 111 i1 45645 HUB=-DENTAL CLUTCH 27 21 2
4 589358 SNAF RING 21 21 2 12 iIGCETE CARRIER-BEARING 1] 141
5 95546 CLUTCH-DENTAL al 21 Z 13 196377 SPACER I i1
& 35347 SPACER 2y 21 2 14 1656376 SPALER 1 1)1
7 230407 EEARING-ROLLER 2 &t &£ 15 . 95961 CARR JER-BEARING 24 21 2
8 96021 GEAR-4L TELETH, BEVEL Tiaalus ie 174559 WASHER } 23 21 2
g 96028 GEAR-4H TEETH, REVEL +o] L] 1L iv fee s FUORK~SHIFTER, SEE PAGE E1 | 2§ 2| 2

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




D&

BEVEL GEAR SHAFT

POWER CONTROL WINCH

KEY
A~FOR STANDARD

C—-FOR LO SPEED

SPEED WINCHw§/S2/ - S HD B Des 148
B~FOR S5L0 SPEED WINCH:ww g 4,9 D e

WINCH.

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART Qry. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY

NO. PARTNO. 1 2 3 4 Al B8] ¢ MO. PARY NO. E 2 3 4 AT BT C
1 230351 CUP-BEARING 2 2l 2 11 196376  SPACER 1]t
1 230405  CONE~BEARTNG 21 2 2 12 56021  GEAR-45 TEETH, BEVEL Lleatas
2 58938  SNAP RING 2l 2 2 12 96028  GEAR-45 TEETH, BEVEL -l 1]
3 95581  RING SEAL 2l 2| 2 13- 196377  SPACER 1 1)1
4 174560  SNAP RING i 11 14 44316  BEARING-BALL 1 1] 1
5 174559  WASHER 1 1)1 15 196378 CARRIER-BEARING J#7¥¢¥| 11 1| 1
6 230407  BEARING-ROLLER 2 2 2 16 89809 W GEAR-20 & B8 TEETH-HI & | 1i 1]..
7 Gtue® W GEAR-22 & B8 TEETH, ZND 16 @FFFS=d GEAR-1T & 88 TEETH REV. |aaluof 2
7 ARIiN REDUCTION SPIDER y 11 17 21014  LDCKNUT-BEARING AgT9YT 1] L] 1
8 95961  CARRIER-BEARING 4 212 17 174561 LOCKWASHER-BEARING 1l 1l
9 96783  SEAL-THREE TEETH 2 2| 2 18 174586  SHAFT-BEVEL GEAR 1i L}t
10 veeva  CLUTCH-SEE PAGE D4 D S5° 2 21 2 19 98784  SEAL-TWO TEETH 2| 2] 2

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




D5

CLUTCH

gy

=

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME DOF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QrY. NO. PART NG. 1 2 3 & Q7Y.

174579 CLUTLH 2 9 6461 RETAINER-SPRING 1
1 89031 CAPSCREW~1/2 UNF X 3 1/4 6 10 133917 DISC~FRICTION ]
2 96467 PLATE~COVER 1 11 96464 PLATE~SEPARATOR 4]
2 6785 SHIM-,.032 AR i2 96462 PISTON-CLUTCH i
3 174578 HUB 3 13 89777 O-RING 1
& 89030 SPRING 6 14 79972 O-RING 1
5 132579 BODY~VALVE 1 15 96463 PLATE-RETAINER 1
-] 89033 SPRING-VALVE i 16 141348 PLUG-PIPE i
T 95831 PLUNGER-YVALVE 1 17 196435 SETSCREW-1/2 UNF X 3/8 &
8 543132 SNAP RING 1

INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT

KEY

A-FOR STANDARD AND SL0 SPEED WINCHES WITHOUY FREE SPOOL.
B—FOR STANDARD AND S10 SPEED WINCHES WITH FREE SPOOL.

REF, HYSYER NAME OF PART aryY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 _ AT BTC N0, PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B] C
1 96024  GEAR-49 TEETH Lifes fou 3 30080  CONE-BEARING &.8e0 5:—_,3 2{--1 2
1 96031  GEAR-5Z TEETH R R 3 30058  CONE-BEARING J,%% ¥ wdt L.l 21..
1 96046  GEAR-16 AND 49 TEETH i 4 95973  GEAR-L6 YEETH, DRUM PINIOM 1..] 1
2 95972  SHAFT-INTERMEDIATE GEAR ) 3 S I 4 96043 A GEAR—156 TEETH, DRUM PINIOM.. ! I l|..
2 96042  SHAFT-INTERMEDIATE GEAR oo 1 jua 4 96044 BUSHING vel L|sa
3 300559  CUP—BEARING z2i212

 HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




b1}

BRAKE SHAFT

KEY
A=~FOR STANDARD & SLU SPEED WINCHES WITH STANDARD BRAKE.
8-FOR L0 SPEED WINCH WITH STANDARD BRAKE.

C-FOR STANDARD & S5LO SPEED WINCHES WITH AUTOMATILC BRAKE.
D~FOR L0 SPEED WINCH WITH AUTOMATIC BRAKE.
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REFe. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY a
NO. PART NG. 1 2 3 4 Al BICY|OD NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AlBJC}D
1 58954 SNAP RING 1011141 5 230310 CONE-BEARING 212122
2 96036 WHEEL-SBRAKE 1 Efes [au [ 12915 SNAP RING 2121212
2 [P BRAKE~AUTO.: SEE PGDS5 les |na 1 7 95968 SHAFY~8RAKE 11§11
3 16830 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 8 96023 GEAR-20 TEETH INTERM. |l jsc | L jsw
3 1 1/4 G5 6l 61 6316 8 96030 GEAR-1T TEETH PINION . ll.] 1
3 15158 LOCKWASHER~1/2 61 6| 6156 g 89727 RETAINER-O1L, SEAL | S A
4 87656 SEAL-OIH. 1] k) LIl g 92649 GASKET 1i1:1
5 230311 CUP-BEARING 21 2| 2]2 i0 95969 GEAR-51 TEETH, 2ND RED. L P 1 {2} 1
AUTOMATIC BRAKE
FOR DIRECT DRIVE WINCH

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Qry, NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.

96037 A BRAKE~-AUTOMATIC 1 7 59389 A WHEEL—-BRAKE 1
1 59387 COVER 1 8 94599 LINK~-SHOULDER 3
2 59396 GASKET 1 9 96039 HUB 1
3 59395 SEAL-GIL 2 10 44313 BEARING-BALL 2
4 12430 NUT-SLOTTEDs 5/16 UNF 5 11 46187 PLUG-VENT, SPECIAL 1
4 15201 COTTER-L/L6 X 3/4 6 | ¥4 27259 CPSCR,=DRILLED HEAD, 3/8 UNF
5 92945 RING-DRAG 2 iz ) X 1 1/4 G5 &
& 592393 PAWL, 1 12 resse LOCKWIRE 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




DY

OVERWINDING

CABLE LOCK

UNDERWINDING

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Qry, NO. PART NO, 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 96033 FILLER-CABLE, FOR 10 IN. 2 307L2  FERRULE~CABLE 1
1 STANDARD & SLO SPEED DRUM i 3 95980  LOCK—FERRULE 1
1 96035  FILLER~CABLE, FOR 7 IN. 4 14721  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNF X 2 3/4 1
1 L0 SPEED DRUM L 4 177949  LOCKWASHER=HC, 172 1

1
17

REF.  HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & arY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Qry.
1 o 6607 NUT-2 1/2 SPECTAL 2 Ll 175646  SHIM-.005 AR
1 % 242831  NUT-DRUM SHAFT 2 11 175647  SHIM-.007 AR
2 1728068  SPACER 1 11 175648  SHIM=-,020 AR
3 44547  SEAL-DIL i 12 178402 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 &5 5
4 230406 A BEARING F ¥ 15158  LUOCKWASHER-1/2 6
5 141676  DRUM-10 iN., FOR STD. & SLO SPD. 1 13 141674  ADAPTER 1
5 141579  DRUM-T IN., FOR LO SPEED 1 14 141675  CAPSCREN-3/8 UNF SPECIAL 10
6 | 186308  SHAFT—DRUM 1 14 53559  DOMWEL 1o
& * 242838  SHAFT~DRUM 1 15 133927  RING~SEAL 1
7 141671  SEAL-DIL 1 16 90263  O-RING 1
8 95977  GEAR-48 & &5 TEETH, DRUM 1 17 15881  0~RING 1
9 18811  BOLT-PLACE, 1/2 UNF X 2 1/2 8

10 95978  PLATE-GEAR RETAINER i BLAST USED ON SERIAL NO. C82P-3374

11 172810  RETAINER-DRUM i *€IRST USED ON SERIAL NG. CB2P-337%

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




Section E

BRAKE AND SHIFTER MECHANISM

FOR DIRECT DRIVE WINCH

INDEX |
BRAKE MECHANISM El
HANDLING GEAR : E2
SHIFTER MECHANISM El

USE HYSTER Arprover PARTS... it pays




£}
GsFETTA CRANK ASSY S -
/- 95gEE CRANE noo2
/- /é S—‘qq C}"SC,&
[- /SIS LerusH
/- sso06 NPT ] 71
o ] o m.+]
L
G TR R VIR B | S LR g B
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY REF. HYSTER NAME (IF PART
N3« PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 ATy, N0, PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 1BT43% PIN 1 g 6348 BALL-1/2 1
2 * 95987 A CRANK 1 10 95949 SHAFT=SHIFTER 1
4 158276594 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNF X 1 3/% G-5 1 11 95951 FORX-SHIFTER 2
2 15406 NUT=3/8 UNF 1 12 27936 LOCKSCREW 2
2 15154 LOCK WA SHER=3 /8 1 13 e LOCKWIRE 2
3 95€15 BUSHING 2 14 44551 GIL SEAL i
& 187452 BRACKETY 1 135 33681 WASHER 1
5 16377 CAPSCREW=T/LH UNC X 1 G5 1 1¢ 95950 SPRING 1
5 15157 LOCKWASHER 1 17 33682 WASHER 2
23 186313 COVER-TRANSMISSION 1 18 63085 LOCKNUT~-5/8 UNF 1
-] 186318 GASKET 1 ic 33717 SHOE 4
7 169268 CAPSCREW~1/2 UNC X L 1/4 GBS - 0 IS56HIE W CRANK~SHIFTER 1
T 163249 CAPSCREW~1/2 UNC X 2 1 /4 G5 & 21 TT114 A CRANK 1
7 15135 WA SHER=-1/2 El 21 92705 BUSHING 2
a8 S6545 SPRING 1
o BRAKE MECHANISM
s a8479¢ cover T
Au¢399 G kT
[LGabE Cpsen®
' 210
| S)3s S
w/ ok Toket k.
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REE, HYSTER NAME OF PART
Nde PART NO. 1 2 3 4 gTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QATY.,
3 TT1i4 A CRANK~BRAKE 1 & 187639 PIN i
1 2705 BUSHING 2 7 16696 LINK«ADJUSTING 1
2 TE6ST 4 LINK<BRAKE 1 g8 1503C NUT=JAM, 5/8 UNT 1
3 T6EE95 A LEVER-BRAKE 1 S Sr629 ROD END 1
3 104607 BUSHING 2 ¢ 36725 PIN-BRAKE 1
% 12838¢ BAND-BRAKE 1 o 15224 COTTER~1/B X ] 3/¢ 1
& 96300 A LINING SET-WITH RIVETS 1 11 1283283 PIN«BRAKE 1
5 159 PIN«ROO END z i2 2683 ROD~END 1
5 1£223 COTTER~E/8 X ) 4 13 15026 NUT«3/8 UNF 1
HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




E2

HANDLING GEAR

FOR TRACTOR MODE! HD-118 SERIAL NG. L606QL & UP

17

1§

S

Ty in 13
i
]
|
3
PR | ¢

@
REF. HYSTER NAME DF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO.  PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTyY. NO. PART NO. 1 2z 3 4 QryY.
1 95750 HANDLEVER-CLUTCH 1 12 15CE6 NUT—JAMy 378 UNF %
4 178576 W EBRACKET 1 13 92683 RGO END 4
3 77188 EAR-QUADRANT 1 L4 159 P IN~-ROD ENO 4
4 G489 1 SPACER 2 14 15223 COTTER~1/8 X 1 4
5 L6376 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNF X 2 65 2 15 16085 CAPSCREW-L/2 UNF X 1 3/4 G5 4
5 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 é 15 # ls8sssg CAPSCREW=L/2 UNC X } 1/2 3
5 15056 NUT-3/8 UNF 2 i5 15158 LOCKWASHER~1/2 &
6 58907 SNAP RING 2 i5 89536 NUT-1/2 UNF 4
7 g0267 WASHER 2 15 # 15058 NUT-1/2 UNC 3
8 16212 SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 1/4 2 Lo 77187 A HANLLEVER~BRAKE 1
8 15086 NUT-~JAM, 3/8 UNC 2 17 79418 BUTTON i
G % 123422 CABLE-CLUTCH, 56 INCH 1 17 79417 SPRING i
9 * 125629 CABLE-BRAKE, 58 INCH 1 18 179416 PAWL & RQD 1
9 8 96241 CABLE~CLUTCH, 51 INCH i
G B 96240 CABLE-BRAKE, 53 INCH i *FOR TRACTOR MODEL HO-11 AND AD~14.
I 94381 GROMMET-LARGE é aFQR TRACTOR MODEL TD-158 AND TO-1S%C.
11 95905 GROMMET-SMALL 2 #FOR TRACTOR MODEL AD-14.

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




Section I

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
FOR POWER CONTROL WINCH

INDEX
BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

F1-F2

BRAKE CYLINDER

F2

CONTROL VALVE

F3

HANDLING GEAR

F4

HYDRAULIC PUMP

F7-F11

CIL FILTER

F5

PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES

F6-F10

USE HYSTER ArpProvep

PARTS ... it pays




Fl

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

5
10 14 !
— = 16
33— 34 12 ‘ 87 15— O y 17
32 M 15
‘_._35 SN h/ N
o S 28 1t
3 " :
je—-37 e
78 8§ 9
D
68 B5EG64 636250 61 123 4 58 o
Y
=l g =
i ¥ /
! & 73
DPFe
pi B ! o CB o e,
B == = 2 20
B i 4 q
a8 &Y A k
7
&R i .
a3 |
i K M
5 122
:
G— ]
N
A8 : a0
/ ) ' AN \
“ \ 25—f 23
N // ;&¢ PR T B TR
== P | 2
e W
e 3
s
48 4746 45 42 4140
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QrTY. Nit. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 14598 PLUG . 1 Y 16484 LOCENUT 1
I 16485 O=~RING 1 6 16349 PLUG 1
2 14500 ELBOW 1 ki 164703 ELBOW - 1
3 222933 TEE-SPECTAL 1 7 16486 C~RING 1
3 16982 O0—-RING i T 16588 L OCKNUT 1
3 14349  PLUG 1 7 14349  PLUG 1
& - VALVE~-PAGE F3 1 8 198385 CAPSCREW-L/2 UNC X 3 1/2 3
5 198352 ELBOW-SPECT AL 1 8 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 3
5 16586 U-RING 13 g9 198351 HOSE L
5 16484 LOCKNUT 1 10 19987 FITTING-NIPPLE 1
5 16349 PLUG 1 1l 2l464) HOSE 1
& 198063  ELBOW 1 12 214640  CONNECTOR 1
& 16586 0~RING 1 13 e FILTER-PAGE F5 1
HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




F2

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NC. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 QrY, NO. PART NOL. 1 2 3 4 QY.
14 237406 CAPSLREW=1/2 UNC X & )/2 o 45 69392 ELBOW 1
ia 18395 LUOCKWASHER-L/2 4 46 16186 TEE t
15 204243 COVER i 47 L7315 CONNECTOR i
l& 177409 GASKET 2 48 14538 ELBUW-45 DEGREE i
17 160387 FILTER 1 4G 144050 NIPPLE-HOSE 1
18 204241 MANIFOLD-INTAKE 1 50 127045 CLAMP-HOSE 2
19 177369 VALVE-FQOT 1 51 157532 HOSE 1
23 15526 COTTER-1/8 X 1 3/4 1 52 128002 CONNECTOR~BALL CHECK 4
2} 15223 COTTER-1/8 X 1 1 53 140288 HOSE 1
22 L59 PIN-RQO END i 55 e ELBOW s 735% 1
23 95996 SPACER 1 56 198346 HOSE 1
2% 184259 PIN I 57 crwan CYLINDER-SEE PAGE Fb 1
25 16829 CAPSCREW—L/2 UNC X 1 G5 1 58 89051 PIN 1
25 15158 LOCKWASHER~1/2 1 59 14761 LOCKNUY 1
26 14604 PLUG 1 6G 1983862 TUBE 1
26 16487 O-RING 1 61 198361 TUBE 1
26 16589 LOCKNGT 1 62 237379 ELBOW 1
27 184256 CRANK 1 &2 1758 LOCKNUT 1
21 32705 BUSHING 1 &2 16481 C-RING i
23 95989 PIN i &3 237378 £ BOW-45 1
29 16484 O-RING 1 63 16468 LOCKNUT 1
34 184258 SPRING 2 63 L6486 O~RING 1
31 158348 VALVE 1 &4 186311 COVER R i
32 16589 LOCKNUTY { 1 65 169268 CAPSCREwW-1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 GS 5
33 196028 WASHER 1 55 163249 CAPSCREwW~1/2 UNC X 2 1/2 GBS 4
34 16487 O-RING 1 635 15135 WASHER-1/2 5
33 158069 POPPET-CHECK VALVE 1 66 * 186318 GASKET 1
36 1980¢6 SPRING I 67 14723 CONNECTOR i
a1 156033 PLUG 1 68 revme ROSE-SEE PAGE F5 1
a7 16487 O=RING 1 69 95628 A LINK~BRAKE ADJUSTMENT 1
38 96725 PIN i 69 92688 ROD END-Ln i
39 96780 A LINK~BRAKE i 70 95629 LINK 1
39 104607 BUSHING & Tt 15030 NUT-JAM, 5/8 UNF 2
0 128383 PIN-BRAKE H 12 92689 ROD END~RH 1
41 52689 ROD END 1 T3 159 PIN=ROD END 2
42 1503¢ NUT-JAM 5/8 UNF 1 T3 15223 COTTER-L/8 X 1 2
43 128380 BAND-BRAKE 1

43 96300 A LENENG SET-WITH RIVETS 1 *INCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 67621,

G4 158363 TUBE 1

BRAKE CYLINDER® Y 293707 & 7hr0:

PPN 1% 4 dr:nﬁ- i D
314 87 ;32 LJamisz 4D

W) Hoek TURBSR

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME GF PART
NO. PART Nu. L 2 3 4 aTY. NC. PART NU. 1 2 3 4 QTyY.

187229  CYLINDER BRAKE 1 6 165612 BEARING 1
i SHELL t 7 & 165516 SEAL 1
2 165450 PISTON AND ROD 1 8 s 61056 E-RING 1
31 W 57664 O-RING 1 9w heRoFe C-RING W& /PLFTT 1
4 w165615 RING-LOCK 1 19 % 162076 RING=PISTON !
5 lesS613 NUT=BEAR ING 1 . .

- d Zicloded [ gewe K7
J oSty

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




F3

CONTROL VALVE

12 345 8

REF. HYSTLR NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. NG. PARY NO. | 2 3 4 QY.
217120 VALVE-CONTROL 1 15 196003 REVERSE MODULATING SPGOL 1
i 196006 FORWARD MODULATEING SPOCL 1 16 238693 SPOOL 1
2 195660 RELIEF SEAT 1 16 217kte SPoaL 1
3 196013 SPRING 1 17 195986 RING i
4 195991 PLUNGER—RELIEF 1 ¥ 156000 RING i
5 16484 U-RING 3 i9 170987 BALL-STEEL 8
2] 196007 PLUG 1 20 195997 RETAINER-DETENT 1
7 1959492 SPRING-RELIEF 2 21 118365 G=-RING 1
S 195993 PLUG-O-R ING 2 iz 238952 SPACER~SELELTOR i
3 15860 O~RING 2 23 166911 SPRING i
10 156004 FITTENG-SPECLAL 2 24 166905 SPACER-CENTER ING 1
11 15027 NUT-JAM, T/16 UNF 2 25 196002 SNAP RING 1
12 195995 CAPSCREwW-SPECIAL 2 26 196009 Cap 1
i3 118388 O-RING i 27 39376 O-RING 1
la 233492 cap 1 28 60836 T—RING 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




Fa

HANDLING GEAR

0,
g
%j - |
o n
PR

kEy W+ 13 & womded ri1 28508T RS (183 1
A-FOR TRACTOR MODEL HD=11. helaZ
B=FOR TRACTOR MODEL TD-158 AND TD=15C. +ip BOTOI6 su 1947
C~FOR TRACTOR MODEL D65E-6. b1l AERPOI (abie CowTasdel
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART ary. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART vy,
RO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AIBT €] NC. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ATB T
196462  HANDLEVER L]t 17 203227  CABLE-CONTROL Sr* Y I
1 196469 KNOS 101 1] 18 165504  HOSE i 1.
2 15030 NUT=JAM, 5/8 UNF 1jLf1 18 205006  HOSE Y P
3 196445 LEVER L1} 1} 19 201847  BRACKET 1 .olas
4 192407 GAUGE-OTL PRESSURE L1t 19 198933 BRACKET I Y
5 14712 CONNECTOR R 19 222901  BRACKET PN I Y
6 15223 COTTER-1/8 X 1 303{3] 20 16805  CAPSCREW=3/8 UNC X L G5 N
7 196132 SPACER 1] 1] 20 16828  CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X & 174 | oa| 8|as
8 196468 PIN plil 1) 21 15156  LOCKWASHER-3/8 sl 8| 4
9 196134 TUBE 111] 1] 22 201848  BRACKET oeolon
10 196114 HOUS ING Vit 23 178779  NUT-3/8 UNC sioal s
11 196128 PIN Li] 1] za 16830  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 | 1] 1] 1
12 16445 UNTON-BULKHEAD 111} 25 15158  LOCKWASHER=1/2 ol
13 14758 LOCKNUT 1 1] 1| 26 236417  BRACKET-CABLE 1 11
14 195129 U-80LT 101} 1] 27 62499  PIN-ROLL, 5/16 X I L/4 2 aa
15 195133 SPACER 2121 2] 28 139 PIN-ROD END B
16 15155 LOCKWASHER=5/16 2121 2] 29 15212  COTTER-3/32 X 3/6 ol
¥, Y i,

196035 CABLE~CONTROL Gy "™

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




FS

OIL FILTER

REE. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ary, NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 147461  FILTER—HYDRAULIC 1 8 15157  LOCKWASHER-7/16 2
3 149255 HEAD 1 9 201776  ELEOW 1
2 VALVE=RELIEF 1 Lo 164642  ELBOW-45 1
PR O-RING ‘Sfeto-9 ! 11 16487 o~RING 2
4 e RING-BALK-UP AT EED 1 12 16589 LOCKNUT 2
5 14Tae3 ELEMENT 1 i3 239885  CAPSCREW-T/16 UNC X & 1/2 G5 2
6 149256 CASE t 14 198351  HOSE 2
7 15057  NUT=7/16 UNC 2

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND. OREGON




Fé

REF.

HYSTER

NO. PART NO.

PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES

FOR TRACTOR HO-L1B SERFAL NO.

NAME OF PART
1234

-
O DD O AR W N

12

*

18994
195394
56884
45698
15156
204232
204231
204233
204234

LR

16074

ELBOW-45, SEE PAGE F1
CLAMP~ROSE

HOSE

ELBOW~45

CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 1/4 G5
LOCKWASHER~3/8
COUPLING~FEMALE
COUPLING~MALE
GEAR-LOMES WITH TRACTOR
ADAPTER~PUMP

GASKET

PUMP-SEE PAGE F7

NIPPLE

16001 AND UP

QTY.

AL24P-1509, TLLUST.
ALZ4P-1510 AND

YEF.  HYSTER NAME OF PART

QTY. NO. PARY Mii, 1L 2 3 4

L 13 # 15387 NIPPLE

2 13 A 155645 HOSE

i i4 % 111330 ELBGH=4S

i 14 o 248253 ELBOW~HOSE, 45

2 15 % 119236 CLaMP

é 1% g 209639 CLAMP

1 16 204234 HOSE

1 17 111330 ELBOW—45

i

i =L AST USED ON SERIAL NO.

i oaFIAST USED ON SERTAL NO.

1 AL23P~1501a

1

L

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




HYDRAULIC PUMP

FOR TRACYUR MUDEL HD-11C

KEY
A-LAST USED ON SERIAL NO. A124P-150G, ILLUSYRATED.
B-FIRST USED ON SERIAL ND. Al24P-1510.

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. | REF. HYSTER NAKE GF PART QY.
NG. PART NO. 1 2 3 & A] B| NO. PART NO. I 2 3 4 AT B
2046235 RUMP~HYDRAULIC Se lnuw v | 1].. 6 248156 CAPSCREW-SPECIAL ool 4
217915  PUMP-HYDRAULIC e | 1 7 % 160759 SPRING 1! 1
1 207309  GEAR-IDLER Ffes 8 * 170187 DIAPHRAGH 1] 1
1 248649 GEAR-IDLER 1 9 * 170189 SEAL-SHAFT 1| 1
2 207310 PLATE-BACK Lles 10 * 207315 SEAL-DIAPHRAGM 1 1
3 207311 GEAR=ORIVE Lia 11 * 207316 GASKET-PROTECTOR 11
3 248155 GEAR-DRIVE .| 1] 11 207317 GASKET-BACK-UP 11
4 207312 PLATE~FRONT 1| 1] 12 ceean BODY 1f 1
5 207313 PIN-DOMWEL 2le.| 13 % 68964 BALL~STEEL 11
5 245073 PIN-DONEL ol 2
6 18513 CAPSCREW-5/16 URC X 2 1/2 | 4f.. ®INCLUDED IN SEAL KIT 2073l4.
Pom g Hese ATe Cimm o
- -
Use 2T (TS0¥C A4 FLSST A e9ésd
Loaplarse

sse ABYRE 2

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




Fg

PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES

FOR TRACYOR TO-158F SERIAL NO. 25392 AND UP
1615171 2 345
7 )
I
|
|
13110 1 169 18
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART KEF. HY STER NAME OF PART
N.  PART NDO, 12 2 4 ATY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 [ DIpMP-PAGE F3 i 10 L13236 CLAMP-HOSE H
2 198919 BRACKET-PUMP 1 11 198927 HOSE 1
3 17346 CONNECTGR 1 12 17247 NIPPLE-HOSE 1
4 83857 ELBOW 1 13 12499 ADAPTER 1
5 16805 CAPSCREW=-3/8 UNC X 1 65 3 L4 198925 SHEAVE 1
5 15158 LOCKWASHER=-L1/2 3 15 198042 SPACER i
& 16829 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 G5 1 ié 198924 DRIVE-BELT 1
& 15158 EOCKWASHER-T/2 1 1 16815 CAPSCREW—3/8 UNC X 1 /2 GS 2
7 18994 CLAMP 2 17 i5156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 2
8 187798 HOSE i 17 178773 NUT-2/8 UNC 2
9 111330 ELBOW~45 DEGREE, SPECIAL 1 18 casea ELBOW-BULKHEAD, SEE PAGE F1I 1
PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES
FOR TRACTOR MODEL NG. TD-35C
| |
[@] [e]
i (@] [e]
REF. HYSTER NAME CGF PART HEF . HYSTER NAME OF PART
KRQ. PART NG L2 3 4 g7Y. NO . PART NO. L2 34 ary.
1 srera ELBOW—-45 DEGREE,y PAGE F1 REF.63 1 10 210835 EL BOW~-HOSE 1
2 210834 HAOSE 1 1i 172486 CONNECTOR i
3 237009 ELBOW~-HGSE 1 12 14685 CONNECTOR 1
4 209639 CLAMP-HOSE 2 i3 PR PUMP—-PAGE F9 1
5 210836 HOSE-SUCTION i 14 22347} BRACKET~PUMP 1
& 237124 GUARD-HOSE i L5 209023 SHEAVE 1
[ 18994 CLAMP-HQOSE 2 16 206194 BUSHING 1
7 16828 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNE X 1 1/4 8 iy 18526 CAPSCREW~5/16 UNC X & 3
T 15156 Lt OCKWASHER~3/8 8 17 15155 LOCKWASHER~S/16 3
7 15134 WASHER~3/8 5 ia 184098 CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X 1 1/4 1
T 15056 NUT-3/78 UNC 8 L8 15155 - LOCKWASHER=5/16 1
8 228750 BRACE A i 19 236345 BELT-DRIVE I
g 18499  CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X L 1/4 2 20 223470 PULLEY 1
9 15155 LOCKAASHER=5/16 2 21 16815 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 L/2 4
g £930% SPACER 2 21 15156 LOCKWASHER—-3/8 £+

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




Fe

HYDRAULIC PUMP

FOR TRACTOR MUDEL TH-158 AND TD-15C

§ 19 12 13
| — 25
] -
16 "3-‘24
(LS o
18 - §
1
14 17
l o = e 4
LY rd ’g‘
h i
] =9
=
I /: I 3
!
i
27 @ —
21
22 ‘ - -
sy /
20— \ \
N T
1
2% Ve
p
e vl L
g 8 23 10 H
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NG. L 2 3 4 QrY. NO. PART NO. | 2 3 4 oTY.
192941  PUMP—HYDRAULIC 1 14 197005 SHAFT-DRIVE t
1 196993 COVER 1 15 197006 KEY-SQUARE 1
2 196994 BEARING~NEEDLE 2 16 197008 CAPSCREW-NO. 10 UNE X 5/8 3
3 232797 VALVE 2 17 197010 PLATE-FILCY 1
4 196995 SPRING 2 18 197011 SEAL-RCTARY 1
5 232799 PLUG—VALVE 2 19 109607 O-RING 1
& 196996 BODY 1 20 197015 BEARING-BALL 1
7 196994 BEARING—NEEDLE 1 z1 197016 WASHER 2
8 196598 GEAR-IDLER 1 22 197017 RING-DOWEL 2
8 157000 " GEAR 1 23 157018 P IN~DOWEL 2
@ 196999 SHAET t 24 18475 CAPSCREW~1/4 UNC X 2 1/2 2
10 197001 KEY 1 25 15154 LOCKHASHER-1/4 2
11 187002 RING-RETAINING 2 26 16782 CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X 2 1/4 6
1z 197003 PLATE-GEAR 1 28 15155 LOCKWASHER=-5/16 &
i2 147009 PLUG-PIPE 2 z1 32415 KEY-NO. 7 1
13 197004 GEAR-DRIVE ]

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




FI16
FOR TRACTOR MUCEL D65&-6 40 41434244 45 4547
§ N
4

. 5

38— 4

k! A

3

25 0N A

27 ’ : ¥ 51

U w oan o l _ 3
2

52

FEFa HYSY PN NMMS OF PARY KEF . HYSTER NAME OF PART
N PART N, 1 2 3 4 QYY. NJ. PART NOGL. 1 2 3 & QTY.
I 2h4le3a ATAPTER HIUSEING 1 25 159304 YOKE i
2 17882 CAPSCREwW=-Y LFf4 UNF X 3 1/4 2 25 . 21043 LOCKNOT-BEARING 2.
4 221693% CAPSCREW=~1 NF X 3, BOTYOM 4 27 . 21042 LOCKWASHER~ZEARING i
3 221373 WYT=1 1/4 UNF 2 28 24017 SHAFT 1
5 521387 NUT~1 NF 4 29 360320 GEAR-BEVEL, PTO L
& 17307 ELS0wW~45 CEGREE H 33 300648 CUP-3TARING 2
5 75225 HOSE H 3 35149 CONE-REAR ING 2
& 134821 NUT-SLOTTED JaM 2 ¥ Z%laal CARRKIER-BEARING, PTO 1
T 15248 COTTER~-3/i6 X 2 L/2 2 33 1240718 SHIM=, QG5 AR
5 25434 O-RING Z 33 13407 SHI M= L 00T AR
3 223440¢C CAPSCREW~SPEDTAL 2 BT 90937 G2 TG i
13 242829 L UG~RESTRICTION I3 35 1695671 CAPSCREW-SPECTIAL &
i 261448 EL BUW-~LONG 1 3h [ LUCKWIRE &
iz 223401 TURE i 35 165334 GREAR 1
13 194951 HOSE i A7 1230y SHAD R IKG 1
i4 205039 CLAMP -GS E 2 34 £401 3% SHAFY i
15 Tuge i 59 220427 CONE-BTAR ING 1
i TEE~SPECTIAL i =0 250420 CUP=SEARTING 1
i7 TJAE 1 w1 240175 PEINTON 1
14 14828 CAPSCREW~3/8 UNC X & 1/4 [ 4.2 An2TG CUNE~AEAR ING 1
18 151%: LOCKAASHER=3/3 5 43 3Ua55 CuP=3EARING 1
i9 16945 ELBO~ L 44 35575 SNAP RING 1
19 15583 (=K ING 1 45 242325 SH M=, 0G5 AR
1% L6980 LOCKNUT H 45 2823345 SHI M-, 07 AR
29 53357 EL 500w i b 241442 CARRIER-BEARING i
21 L4543 CONNECTOR i 4T 15¢223 SEAL 1
21 C-AING i 43 234045 WASHER 1
i2 L8549 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 5 2 %9 15227 CATTER-L/2 X 2 i
22 L5i%6 LOCKWASHER=3/E 2 50 245239 NUT-SLOTTED 1
23 PO PUMP-PAGE i 5L 15825 G-RING 1
2% 21511 CAPSCIEW-3/8 UNF X 2 4 52 2% 144D COUPLING i
24 1502¢ RUT—-JAM, 3/8 UNF 4 53 essva FRAME—WINCH 1
HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLANL, OREGON




Fli

HYDRAULIC PUMP

FOKR YRACTOR MUDEL D&SE~&

CTY.

HYSTER NAME OF PART
PARY NUe 1 2 3 4
239510 PUMP
184130 CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X 3
184131 CAPSCREW~5/16 UNC X 2
184125 PLATE-BACK
L4126 BODY
184128 PIN=OOWEL
184127 GEAR~JOLER
184128 GEAR-DRIVE
* 184134 CIAPHRAGHM
¥ 184133 GASKET-pACK-UP
* 1B&4139 GASKET-PRUTECTOR

1
2
3
4
4
5
&
7
B
9

1

172

L el e SR A ]

REF .
NOa
10
1i
12
L3
l4
15
16
17

HYSTER NAME OF PART

PARYT NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
* 184136 SEAL-DIAPHRAGM 1
* 160759 SPRING 1
68964 BAL L 1

184124 PLATE~FRUNT 1
* 184135 SEAL-SHAFT 1
% 184138 0=RING 2
* 184137 PLATE~-THRUST i
1843123 KEY 1

#INCLUDED IN SEAL REPAIR KIT 1B413Z.

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




Section G

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
INDEX
CABLE GUIDE ROLLERS

FAIRLEAD

FREE SPOOL HANDLING GEAR

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

G1
Gl
G2

G2

USE HYSTER Arrroveo PARTS... it pays




Gl

CABLE GUIDE ROLLERS

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY FEF. HYSTER NAME DOF PART
NO« PART NO. 1 2 3 4 aTvY. NG. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 GTY.
95896 A RUOLLER-CAGLE GUIDE 1 5 16006 FITTING-GREASE 2
1 9589z GUSSET=RH BRACKET 1 & 95663 PIN~ROLLER 2
2 <5883 W BRACKET~RH ROLLER 1 T 95668 WASHER 6
2 95891 GUSSET 1 8 956656 A ROLLER 2
3 16648 CAPSCREW~5/g UNF X 2 1/4 G5 4 8 35135 BUSHING 2
3 1516C L OCKWA SHER=5/78 & g  FNBTI W BRACKET-LH ROLLER 1
4 95898 W GUARD-CABLE 1 i 95859 BRACKET~LH 1

FAIRLEAD
1
3 ¢ 5

REF. HYSTERK NAME OF PART FEF., HYSTER NAME OF PART
NGQ. PART NG. 1 2 3 4 QTYa. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ATY .
152993 FAIRLEAD 1 8 39419 BUSHING 2
1 15299%% FRAME 1 G 230336 AEARING=8ALL, THRUST P4
2 93166 KEEPER 3 10 95087 SHAFT-VERTICAL KULLER Z
3 13%1i4 CAPSCREW-1/2 WUNF X 1 1/74 & 11 36086 SHAFT=HORIZONTAL ROLLER P4
3 15178 L OCKWA SHER=1/2 & 11 %2720 WASRER 4
& 158511 CAPSCREW=1/2 UNF X 1 & 12 15598 CAPSCREW=1 NF X 2 1/2 i
4 18158 LOCKWASHER~L/ 2 & 12 151és LOCKWASHER-] 4
s 16001 FITTING~GREASE 8 13 73878 SHIM~,134 AR
& 36206 A ROLLER-VERTICAL i 16 143292 BRACKET i
& 2570 BUSHING 2 15 snesn ROD=TIE SEE PAGE Bl 1
T 33394 WA SHER P I35 ceses COTTER~3/8 X 3, SEE PAGE 81l 2
B 92212 A ROLLER Z 16 173607 SPACER 2

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




G2

FREE SPOOL HANDLING GEAR

4 15 17
Dy
: : -
- 5
£ ; i %
- N 1
Al C B-—s
#| Sl 7
4 1
% 7 88 16 1§
SE— 3 28
KRR 15
1 H—n
i
REF HYSTER NAME OF PARY REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY
Ntt, PART NO, 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART MO. 123 4 QTY.
1 151588 CLUTCH-DENTAL I 17 203248 CABLE-PUSH PULL, FREESPOOL 1
2 i51580 SHIFTER i i8 196130 SPACER 2
3 151581 SHAFT-FREE SPOOL SHIFTER I3 13 196129 U-80LT 1
3 151646 GASKET 1 i9 15155 LCCKWASHER-5/16 2
& 151583 BALL STUh 1 20 196465 LEVER 1
o 15906 LOCKWASHER~G/ 8 i 21 150481 KNOB-3/8 UNF 1
5 178403 CAPSCREW=1/2 UNC X L GS 10 21 196463 KNOB=-L/2 UNC 1
5 15158 LOCKWASHER—-1/2 16 23 15223 COTTER—-1/8 X 1 1
& 203232 COVER=TRANSMISSION i 24 15106 EOCKNUT-1/4 UNF H
5 95958 GASKET i 25 196128 PIN 1
7 6348 BALL-DETENT 1 26 151589 PLAYE - H
8 96375 SPRING~JETENT BALL 1 26 151646 GASKET 1
9 46573 PLUG~DRILLED HEAD i 27 6046 GEAR-INTER., S$TD. E SLO SPEED 1
9 - LOCKWIRE 1 28 30059 BEARING CUP 2
Lo 151584 CRANKSHAFTY 1 29 30058 BEARING CONE 2
11 18588 CAPSCREW=1/2 UNL X 1 1/2 G5 1 30 6042 SHAFT=INTERMEDIATE 1
11 15158 LOCKWASHER-L/2 i 31 26043 A GEAR i
i2 203239 CRANK 1 32 15319 FITTING 1
13 G5 THY SCREN-SHOULDER i 33 dee e HOUSING~SEE PAGE & i
14 62499 PIN-ROLL i 34 18586 CAPSCREW~1/2 UNC X 7/8 2
15 2364617 2RACKET-CABLE 1 34 153158 LOCKWASHER=-1/2 2
ié 18586 CAPSCREW~1/72 UNC X T/8 G5 1 35 21420 PLUG—BREATHER 1
156 15158 LOCKWASHER-L/2 1
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NO. PART NG. 1 2 3 ¢4 aTy. NG. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.

* 206474 BRACKET-CANQPY MOUNTING

1
* 18665 CAPSCREW-1 UNC X 2 & ¥FOR TRACTOR MODEL HD~118B.
# 15166 LOCKWASHER-1 &

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




Section Q

NUMERICAL
INDEX

USE HYSTER Aperovep PARTS... it pays




Ql

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART REF PARTY REF PART REF PART REF PARY REF
NO. PAGE NO. NO. PAGE NO. NG . PAGE NO. NG . PAGE ND. NQ. PAGE NQ.
138 F& 28 15272 B2 2 18007 B4 5 58954 Pl 1 94891 £2 4
159 Et 5 15273 B2 5 18395 F2 I 59387 D6 1 95033 B2 23
2570 Gl 15274 BZ 5 18404 B4 & 59389 A D& 7 95034 B2 23
6036 Dl 11 15303 82 8 18475 F9 2% 59393 Ds & g5L&6 B2 23 -
6037 bl 12 15308 gz 10 18498 F8 = 9 59395 b6 3 5581 D3 3
6348 El 9 15316 B2 -] 18513 F7 [ 59396 bDé 2 95615 El 3
6607 07 1 15319 B2 20 18526 F8 it 59419 Gl 95628 A F2 69
9317 B4 2 15320 B2 Q 16549 Fl0 22 60836 F3 28 5629 F2 70
9528 1139 4 15387 Fé 13 18576 G3 13 61056 F2 8 35636 W £l 20
12430 D& 4 15511 Gl 18586 G2 34 | 62499 F4& 27 95666 A Gl
12440 B4 6 15514 Gl 18588 E2 i5 63085 El isg 95668 Gl
12499 Fg 13 15526 Fe 20 18665 G2 46884 F& 4 95669 Gl
12915 D6 -] 15527 £1 2 18811 ot 9 68964 F1 13 95750 E2 1
12916 Di 11 15598 G1 18994 Fé6 2 69239 Fz2 55 95831 D5 7
12940 F10 3t 15860 F3 9 19987 Fl 19 69392 F2 45 | 95879 W Gl
12946 ol 4 15880 02 27 21014 D3 17 76225 FLO 5 95883 W Gl
14349 Fl 7 15881 DY 17 21042 FLl0 27 Te695 A ElL 3 95890 Gl
14388 D2 2% 15885 F10 51 21043 FL0O 26 T6656 El 7 %5891 Gl
14500 Fi 2 15906 62 4 21420 Bd 21 76697 A El 2 95892 Gl
14538 F2 48 156001 Gl 21259 b6 12 TTil4 A EL 21 95896 A Gl
14598 Fl 1 16002 B2 3 27936 El 12 T7187T A EZ 16 95898 W Gl
14604 24 26 16006 Gl 30055 Fl0 43 77188 EZ 3 35905 E2 il
14685 F8 12 | 16074 Eb 12 30058 b5 3 79389 DL 2 95942 B2 i3
14712 F& 5 16085 €2 15 30059 o5 3 T9416 £2 18 95943 03 3
14721 b1 4 16186 F2 46 30068 Fid 30 79417 E2 1y §5G44 o3 1
14723 F2 67 16212 B2 ié 30080 05 3 79418 E2 17 95945 D3 L1
14758 F2 62 16349 Fl 6 30145 F10 31 19972 D5 14 35946 b3 5
14761 F2 59 16376 EZ 5 30279 FLO 42 B3857 F8 & 95947 03 4]
15006 El F4 16377 El 5 30712 D7 2 84606 B3 2 95648 82 22
15016 B3 7 16445 F4 iz 32415 9 27 85749 G2 i3 95949 El 10
15018 83 3 16468 F2 63 33394 Gl 87656 Dé 4 95950 El 16
15026 EL 13 16481 F2 62 33681 £l 15 89009 W D3 16 95951 El 11
15627 F3 11 16484 Fl 5 33682 EL 17 89030 D5 % 95953 B2 11
15030 El 8 16485 Fi 1 3317 EL 19 89031 b5 1 95954 82 11
15041 ¥4 5 16486 Fi 7 33786 Dl & 89033 05 & 95958 B2 19
15056 EZ 5 16487 F2 26 35135 Gl 89051 F2 58 95959 BZ 5
15057 F5 7 16543 Fle 21 35444 83 7 89536 E2 15- 95961 D3 - 156
15058 €2 i5 16586 Fl 6 35503 B2 7 89727 D6 9 95966 B2 13
156061 Dz 14 16588 £l 7 35573 V31 [ 88777 1] i3 95968 Do 7
15086 BZ 81 16589 Fz 32 35575 FLG 44 90263 07 16 9596% D& 10
15106 G2 24 16597 g2 29 35680 B4 5 90267 E2 7 95970 82 23
15134 8 7 16645 &1 36206 A Gl 30937 131 10 95972 b5 2
15135 El T 16782 F9 26 29374 F3 27 21629 El 2 85373 D5 4
15154 F9 25 | 16805 Fé 20 43209 1¥4 7 92212 &4 G} 95977 D7 8
15155 F4 16 16815 Fg 17 43310 b2 2L 92649 Db 9 95978 or 10
15156 B2 29 16828 4 20 44313 Deé 0 | 92671 B2 & 95980 o7 3
15157 ELl 5 16829 £2 25 44316 b3 i4 92672 B85 5 95985 82 17
15158 B2 24 16830 1] 3 44547 DI 3 92683 El 12 95986 az L7
15160 Gl 16949 FLO i9 44551 El i4 92688 F2 69 | 95987 A E} 2
15166 B3 2 16980 F10 19 46187 Dé 11 92689 F2 72 95989 F2 28
15168 B3 3 16982 F1 3 46578 G2 g 92705 EL 1 95996 F2 23
15201 b6 % 16983 F1l0 19 46698 Fé 5 92720 Gl 96620 D1 12
15212 Fa 29 iT151 jra 26 49309 8 9 G2945 D& 5 96021 23 il
15223 EL 5 17164 83 2 53157 B4 2 93166 Gl 56022 03 190
15226 El 10 11247 F8 12 53559 DT 14 93254 82 25 96023 D6 8
15227 Fl0 49 17307 F10 4 54132 D5 8 93878 Gl 96024 D5 i
15240 B3 4 L7315 FzZ 47 55434 83 4 94369 B2 2 96027 01 16
15246 b2 15 17346 Fe 3 57664 F2 3 94381 E2 L1c 96028 D3 8
15248 Fl0 7 17882 FLG 2 58907 E2 & 34599 Dé 8 56029 D3 10
1525% B4 6 18001 85 2 58938 D3 4 94833 &3 4 956030 Do 8

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OHEGON




Q2

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART REF PART REF PART REF PART REF PART REF
NQ. PAGE Nd. NO . PAGE NQ . NO. PAGE NG . NO . PAGE NQ. ND. PAGE NO.
96033 o7 1 141348 D& 16 174560 D3 4 195999 F3 17 198356 B2 17
96035 o7 1 141656 B2 4 174561 D3 17 1965600 F3 18 198357 B 17
96036 Dé 2 t4lel2 82 & 174578 Ds 3 196002 F3 25 158361 F2 61
96037 A De 141671 07 7 174579 D5 196003 F3 15 198362 F2 60
96039 06 9 l41674 D7 i3 174580 D3 18 196004 F3 10 198363 F2 4%

96042 D5 2 141675 7 l4 175646 by 11 126006 F3 i 198385 Fl 8
96043 A D5 4 141676 D7 5 175647 bY i 126007 F3 ) 198919 Fa 2
96044 bSs 4 141679 o7 5 175648 o7 11 19600% F3 25 198924 F3 16
96046 D5 1 143292 Gl 177369 £2 19 196013 F3 3 138925 Fa 14
96486 Gl 144050 F2 45 LT7409 F2 16 196028 F2 33 198sz7 E8 11
96087 Gl 146073 D2 30 177949 o7 4 196033 F2 - 37 198928 D} 3
96240 E2 E 14T451 F5 i 178402 82 14 196035 Fa4 17 198929 84 3
96241 EZ 9 147463 F5 5 178403 82 12 196114 F4 10 198930 B4 4
96300 A El 4 149295 FS 1 178576 W E£2 Fa 196128 F& 11 198931 D1 5
96375 G2 8 1492%6 F5 -] 178779 F4 &3 196129 Fé4 14 198933 F4 i9
96461 D5 9 149297 F5 3 1719867 o2 |14 196130 Fé is 199896 85 1
96462 05 12 149298 F5 & 184123 Fll i7 196132 F& 7 201776 F5 9
96463 ps 15 149541 B2 25 184124 F1l}i 13 136134 Fé4 G 201847 4 19
96464 23] i1 149542 B2 25 184325 Fll 3 196278 B2 3 201848 F4 22
96467 o5 2 149543 B2 25 184126 Fli 4 196280 82 2 201858 B2 19
964463 W D3 7 15158¢ 62 2 184127 Fli 5 196376 03 ii 20187% B2

964712 82 22 151581 62 3 184128 FLL 6 196377 b3 13 203227 Fa 17
36541 82 & 151583 G2 4 184129 Fl1 4 196378 D3 12 203233 62 &
96542 B2 1 151384 G2 Lo 184130 Fli 1 196435 D5 17 203239 G2 i2
96545 £l 8 151588 G2 1 184131 Fll 2 196462 Fa 203248 62 17
96725 El 10 151589 82 26 184132 Fil 196465 Fa 3 204227 DL 3
96780 A F2 319 151646 B2 26 184133 Fil 8 196468 F& 8 204230 83 3
96783 D3 9 152993 Gi 184134 FLl 7 196469 Fé& i 204231 Fa T
96784 D3 19 152995 Gl 184135 Fil 14 196798 83 4.1 204232 Fé -]
96785 D5 2 155645 Fé 13 184135 Fl1 Lo 156836 B4 & 204233 Fé 9

97775 W D3 16 156223 F10 47 184137 F11 is 196993 Fa 1 204234 Fb 10
98598 133 1 156879 B3 9 184138 Fli 15 196994 Fe 2 204235 FT
104607 El 3 157532 F2 51 184139 Fil 9 196995 Fa 4 204236 Fb 16
109607 F9 19 159906 F10 25 184256 F2 27 146996 Fg & 204241 F2 i8
110934 82 i3 1560387 F2 17 184258 FZ 30 196998 Fg 8 204243 F2 15
110935 82 13 160759 FT 7 184259 F2 24 196999 Fg9 g 205006 F4 18
110936 82 i3 162074 F2 9 185824 g2 28 197000 F9 8 206194 Fg 16
1113390 F6 17 162076 F2 3] 185973 B2 18 197601 Fg 1 206474 G2
118365 F3 2% 163249 £l T 185974 B2 18 igra0z F3 ik 2073069 F1 1
118389 F3 13 164642 F5 10 185990 g2 28 197603 F9 12 207310 FT 2
119236 Fé& 15 1647063 Fl 7 186308 D7 6 197004 F9 13 207311 FT 3
123422 E2 9 165338 F10 36 186311 F2 b4 127005 Fg 14 207312 F7 &
124684 Di T 165450 F2 2 186313 EL [ 197006 F9 15 207313 FT 5
125629 E2 9 165504 Fé& ig 186318 El [ 197008 F9 1é 267314 FT
127045 F2 50 165612 Pz & 187229 F2 197009 F9 12 207318 F7 10
128002 F2 52 165613 F2 5 187452 El 4 197010 F9 17 207316 FT Il
128383 El 11 165615 F2 4 187639 E1l 6 197011 F9 18 207317 F7 il
128284 El 4 165616 F2 7 187798 Fa 8 197015 F9 20 209023 Fa 15
132579 D5 5 166905 F3 24 190481 Gl 4 197016 F9 21 209639 £6 15
133917 Ds ic 166911 F3 23 192407 F4 4 197017 F9 22 210834 F8 2
133927 o7 15 167621 82 192941 F9 197018 Fg 23 210835 [ ] 10
134078 ol 8 169268 EL 1 192949 B3 5 198042 F8 is 210836 F8 5
134079 D1 8 169671 D1 9 194951 F10 13 198053 01 4 213035 B5 1
134107 B2 22 170187 FT 8 195394 Fo 3 198063 F1 & 213040 85 3
134108 B2 22 170189 T 9 195990 F3 2 198066 Fa 3é 213138 D2 i
134109 B2 22 170987 F3 19 195991 F3 4 198069 Fz 35 213139 g2 2
134821 83 4 172808 o7 2 195992 F3 7 198346 F2 56 214640 Fl iz
136578 B4 1 172810 DT 11 195993 F3 8 198348 F2 31 214641 Fl il
138994 ol 5 173607 GL 195995 F3 12 198351 Fl g 216224 83 3
140288 F2 53 174559 03 le 195997 F3 20 198352 Fl 5 216225 B3 &

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




Q3

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART REF PART REF PART REF PART REF PART REF
NO. PAGE NO. N0, PAGE NO. NQ o PAGE NG . ND . PAGE NO . NO. PAGE N8.
216611 85 3 238993 F3 16
217118 F3 16 239510 F11l
217120 F3 239885 F5 13
217605 B3 2 240175 FLO 41
217612 83 1 240176 F10 28
217613 1] | 3 240195 Flo 38
217614 DI i 241438 F10 1
217615 B3 10 241440 Fi0 52
217616 83 8 241441 F10 32
217915 o 241442 Fl10 46
221373 85 1 241448 Fi0 11
221511 F10 24 242825 F10 45
221691 B3 6 242826 Fi0 45
221695 Fl9 2 242827 Fl10 16
223725 B4 2 242829 Fl0 10
222721 84 5 242831 o7 1
222901 F4 19 242838 D7 -]
222933 FiL 3 2450713 £7 5
223400 FiQ 9 248155 FT 3
223401 F10 12 248156 FT 6
223402 Fl0 15 248255 Fé 14
223453 B3 T 248649 F7 1
223470 F8 20 249289 F10 50
223471 Fg 14 250999 D2 25
225065 B4 7 252903 D2 11
225066 B4 3 252905 BS ]
225067 B4 4 253050 F10 17
225068 B4 2

225069 84 L

225071 B4 &

226416 b2 9

226417 D2 ]

226418 D2 is

226423 BS 8

226424 B5 g

226430 B3 4

226436 D2 5

228750 F3 8

230064 B3

230310 D& 5

230311 bé 5

230336 Gi

230351 o3 4

230405 23 2

230406 07 &

230407 03 7

230426 FLlo 40

230427 Fi0 39

232797 F9 3

232799 F9 5

233492 F3 14

234045 Fic¢ 48

236345 8 i9

236417 F4 26

237009 F8& 3

231124 F8 &

231318 £2 &3

237379 F2 62

237406 F2 i4

238992 F3 22

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




